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AD CDT1Ic-C; 	U. S. 	re. my :.harez...:Jcuts 
if more 	 ;-:-.11 or 	 1:r. 41,....nto E.z.-1:ed me. to 
:.iii 	 r) 
01 tz,z-als ncv, 	 belon.-inc.; *u.; t I 1.-a.s too disjustad to tE...1k 
to hize. 	 E- 2:12.e 	and Oltni_../15. refui-e3 to reu:rn 	cloth 
Three pe.oi-,1c-:(01-;.---_ins, 	 CrciEette) are instru--,ental, I believe, 
in stealinz 	1.traN:elers check:, a/A replacin,E, the.= 	I tar. dru.,./ed. 

m;Li mature cc.r.. 	per.tect I Lnuld hot believe it.. 
To be on the. r;-,fe 	te-, tever I cathed the checks 32.-7...-?.06 to 33E,E49 
on r.i._rc.11 10 L...nd bou,:n; ncr crier, at the 	Office of the Ereaet 
in Brt.r...e..els. 
I 	ceetins 	 ilic,ezt people on L'....rcn 15th in I:eu 
York City. The di..te 	Lrrr.z.zzed 1"rom Houston. Tne meetin,; is rith 

Bd-z-,Ire. Jay 1.p. rein, eLitoria1 rriter, and the 	was ,,:reeci upon 
rith the I.J•li.Tor in C•nief, 	ton Ourtler, Jr. 
As I can see it now, the zbole purpose of m3• meeting in liolle.nd r;as to 

ruin me financially a d completely. I an afraid that my rife's 1.wyer, 
Pat. Frus3e11, Jr. of Dallascollabor..;:ed vita 01=ans. 
In the Tracy of L:larification, my releitionsLip with 01=...n:.; crates irom 

Lhout 10 ye:rs 	CroisevLe 	 'told 0 11=‘,.ns that I kn.o-w 
Ost-ald, hence Olume_le c.me 	 have .132 interview ti_ th Jaarthe 

aril I for. the Dutch TV. The actual interview was done by n5 Dallas. 
Later my. rife k,z_se. I made a lerit.,..ny.inturview on tk..pe. finis interview 
is in Olt.a.ns poiisesion. It is tne. pmperty of ours ...e indicated L;eve-
ral tines on tapes. reither Aztc.:3 TV not Oltmans a:re suppoLed do ut...e 
this taped interview without Jeanne'. s and my permission. 

Torch 11, 1977 

Eiaied; Goo.rc,-e 

. Done in Brussls 

de kohrenschild 
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F. Nty, 	67,:7,0) • Teit -,,hc)ne (505 9S2-5511 

January 17, 1977 

Yr. GeorEe 
2737 KinE's F.Dad - Apt 142 
Dallas, ic:.1:1s 75219 

Dear Chicc,  

I just ret-r-ed frcm Vasl-fton in splendid spirits, which 
have been dc_-7,ened by just icarning this morning that Oppen-
beimer's dau,7hter, aged 30, hung herself in the Virgin Islands. 
Gosh, what a tragedy has engulfed that family. 

Ed Epstein tracked me down in Vashington and there are some 
observations worth passing onto you. He has secured (which I 
presume anyone can maybe do under the Freedom of Information 
Act) the volurs_inous reports of the CIA and FBI on you. Epstein 
reports that this new prosecutor of the Congressional investi-
gation is a ruthless killer of the. Garrison strike and there is 
a danger that he could find you a pleasant plaything. This is 
also true of other journalists who would jump into the act. 
For instance, one of the reports classifies you as a pre-war 
Nazi sympathizer. Epstein's book is about finished and the 
Reader's Digest will run three serials this summer. Epstein is 
willing to pay you $3,000 for an interview. I suggest you give 
serious consideration to accommodating his wish. It would be 
better for you to get your story out under competent auspices 
than for the matter to be leaked in ways which can inflict harm 
on anyone. Also, Epstein is smart and decent and if I were in 
your shoes, I would consent to an interview. 

I saw Natasha while in Washington and she now looks excellent 
although she still speaks defensively of her recent illness. 
She spoke very warmly of having chatted with you in the hospital 
and that was good news. I learned through her that Zavoico had 
died. 

Priscilla NcMillan's book is finished and it will be curious to I  
see under what constraints and through what perspectives she 
labored. 	 A 
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El';T:F. • FaAcn Ou ,  p ier, Jr. 

February 23, 1977 

Trofe:-.1-cr George S . Da Mohrenschildt 
P.O. 	770 
7=ishop 0:,11e7e 
Dallas, texas 75241 

Dear Professor De Mohrenschildt: 

1. You agree to be interviewed by Edward, Epstein 
on matters relating to Lee I-iarvey Oswald, your back- 
grollnd and other matters as already stated by Mr. 
Epstein to you, in Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the days of 
March 14 and 15, 1977. or preferably in Dallas this week 

1 .orolgxt. 
2 	You w:4 7.1 be p d one thousand dole 	41,000) 

for 	ch of t se two i erviews for total 	two 
thous no doll r ($2,000 npyable i Santa a efore 
your 1. ̂st i ,e. view on .iarcn 14, 1 

2. see changev paragraph 2eic=nr-../1.4)(l-en:PC" 
3. If we decide to have two additional interviews, 

these will be conducted in Santa Fe, following the two 
interviews mentioned in paragraph 1, for the same com-
pensation of one thousand dollars (51,000) for each full 
day interview. 

4. You hereby warrant and represent that all 

This letter will confirm our agreement whereby 
you will work for us as a research assistant upon the 
following terms and conditions: 

F • \ 

statements made by you during these interviews will be 	 . 
try and correct. 	 . 

2. a ,ni mr of S 3,000 	be paid for t 	nterviews, a 
total of J2,000 represe 	ng 2 interviews he rate of $ 1,000 	. 
per day. A additional su of $ 1,000 will b paid to you at the i• 
end of the hird intervi w If the interview- should extend for the 
fourth da 	you will re•eiv an additional • 1 0 for the total oft 
$ 4,000. 'ea. - r's Diges will 	1 trevelin• expen  

Pay 
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epted and Agreed: 

' George S. De Mohrenschildt 

Date: 

Paragraph 2. chanted by aoreement with Mr. Oursler 

A minimum of S 3,000 will be paid for these interviews. 	 - 	. 

A total of S 2.000 representing 2 interviews sit the rate of 	u. 
S 1000 per day will be paid you before the first interview. 
An additional S 1000 will be paid you at the end of the third . r. . 	• 

5. 1:u hereby urant to UF exclusive worldwide 
rights in:-17, t..t not lfimite,71 to, copyright, in all 
languages a7r.! 7r.:dia, in the statements and' material 
given by you to us, during these interviews. 

6. You leire'by agree,o release and ischarEe us 
rom any clayou r--..::. ..ve against 	for any use 

XI- 
we may make ' any of :le statemen` and material 
given by y 	to us (1;,ring these 	,terviews. 

If you are in agreement with the foregoing terms 
and conditions, please indicate your acceptance by 
signing and dating the attached copy of this letter 
in the spaces provided below, and return it to me. 

Sincerely, 

ro.. M. f•••••t 

Fulton Oursler, Jr. 

interview. If the interviews should extend for the fourth day, 
you will receive an additional $ 1000 for a total of. S 4000 
Traveling, parking an all hotel expenses will be paid you as 	1 - 
they occur. If we decide on Santa Fe, 'tickets should be sent 
in advance to Mk,  1- - 

I • 	%, 
V: 
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January 25, 1977 

430 East Seth Street PH C 
New York, New York 10028 

Mr. George 1D:,norenschildt 
P.O. Box 770 
Bishop College 
Dallas, Texas 75241 

Dear George, 

The arrangemant which I think would be mutually profitable 
for us would be a fee of $3,000 as a sort of retainer for your 
services plus an additional $100 a day for any research time you 
put in on this project. 

Specifically, I would like your help in the following areas: 
1) your assistance in clarifying Oswald's movements, associates, 
and chronology between the time you met him in the summer of 1962 
and April 1963; 2) your insights into Oswald's motive, intelli-
gence, and personality; 3) a frank appraisal of various people 
with whom Oswald had some association; 4) a clarification of your 
own relationship with Oswald and some areas of your life which 
have been questioned by various people in the past, or more speci-
fically, your trips to Yugoslavia, contacts with J. Walter Moore, 
etc., which have led to allegations that you have had some contact 
with intelligence agencies at some point in your life. I 'think 
that this needs to be fully explained and developed, and I see no 
reason why this should be in any way damaging to you. 

I would also like your assistance in obtaining under Freedom 
of Information Act certain FBI, ONI, and CIA files which you can 
request. I think that these files will be helpful to you as well 
as to us because they will allow you to see the areas of your life 
which the FBI, etc. have been interested in. We would want you to 
clarify and fill in any missing data. Of course, we will assume 
responsibility for drafting the legal documents that would be 
necessary as well as paying all legal expenses. 

January 25, 1977 
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and April 1963; 2) your insights into Oswald's motive, intelli-
gence, and personality; 3) a frank appraisal of various people 
with whom Oswald had some association; 4) a clarification of your 
own relationship with Oswald and some areas of your life which 
have been questioned by various people in the past, or more speci-
fically, your trips to Yugoslavia, contacts with J. Walter Moore, 
etc., which have led to allegations that you have had some contact 
with intelligence agencies at some point in your life. I 'think 
that this needs to be fully explained and developed, and I see no 
reason why this should be in any way damaging to you. 

I would also like your assistance in obtaining under Freedom 
of Information Act certain FBI, ONI, and CIA files which you can 
request. I think that these files will be helpful to you as well 
as to us because they will allow you to see the areas of your life 
which the FBI, etc. have been interested in. We would want you to 
clarify and fill in any missing data. Of course, we will assume 
responsibility for drafting the legal documents that would be 
necessary as well as paying all legal expenses. 



2. 

Mr. George r)L. 
P.O. Box 770 
Bishop Collece 
Dallas, Texas 75241 

If all this seems satisfactory to you, I will arranoe 
our relationship so that you will be working as a research 
associate on this r,rcject and the documents that you help us 
obtain will be part of the journalistic work product. 

As for logistics, I propose that we meet at San Ballen's 
hotel in Santa Fe the first week in larch for two or three days 
to clarify Oswald's chronology, motives, etc., and to decide on 
our strategy for obtaining documents. The $3,000 fee could be 
paid to you at that time as well as your expenses. Think about 
all this and if you like, we could get together and discuss these 
matters in greater detail. I'm glad to hear that you are all 
right. 

Best regards, 

Edward Jay Epstein 

eje/nl 

2. 

Mr. George 
P.O. Box 770 
Bishop Collece 
Dallas, Texas 75241 

If all this seems satisfactory to you, I will arranoe 
our relationship so that you will be working as a research 
associate on tis r,rcect and the documents that you help us 
obtain will be part of the journalistic work product. 

As for logistics, I propose that we meet at Sam Ballen's 
hotel in Santa Fe the first week in March for two or three days 
to clarify Oswald's chronology, motives, etc., and to decide on 
our strategy for obtaining documents. The $3,000 fee could be 
paid to you at that time as well as your expenses. Think about 
all this and if you like, we could get together and discuss these 
matters in greater detail. I'm glad to hear that you are all 
right. 

Best regards, 

Edward Jay Epstein 

eje/nl 
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records with the Della, County Mental 
Illness Department. 

in response to a request from The 
• Dallas News, which asked that court 
recordi reloading Cie, Mohrenschildes 
menial illness proceedings he made 
accessible because such action Is "in 
the public Interest," Probate Judge Jo. 
seph E. Ashmore Jr. did su, • 

Congressional committee investlge• 
tors have been working on the De Mob. 
renschildt erase tinder the Impression 
he disappeared after he left Bishop Col. 
lege March 1. Ohmans told the probers 
he accompanied De MohrenschIldt to 
Europe after he left the college on 
leave of absence of several Buys, and 
then lost contact with him. 	• 
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Miihrenschiltit had not been heard 

tram, they still expect him to return 
after the school's spring vacation ends 
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Russia, was questioned at length before 
the Warren Commission In April, 19e4, 
because of lita friendship with Oswald 
months before the assassination. Then 
a petroleum engineer, he had be 

 Oswald and his wife when 
they arrived in the Dallas-Port Worth 
urea In 1962 from Russia. 

Mr. and Mrs. ne MoltrenschIldt had 
left for Dahl in connection with the nil 
business seven months before the 
assassination and were living there 
when it happened. 	. 

One of the fascinating aspects of De 
klohrenschildt to the Warren Commis. 
stun was his personal acquelniunce 
with both Oswald and the mother of 
President Kennedy's widow, Jacque. 
line. During his 10 hours of testimony, 
lie acknowledged he had written a tel- 
ler to Mrs. Hugh 	Atichincluss, Dec. 
12. 196.1. expressing his sympathies 
utter the essessittetion. 
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accessible because such action is "In 
the public Interest," Probate Judge Jo. 
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tors have been working on the Ue Moh-
renschildt case under the Impression 
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lege March 1. °limns told the prober* 
he accompanied De Mohrenschildt to 
Europe after he left the college on a 
leave of absence of several days, and 
then lost contact with him. 	• 
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De Mohrenschlitit had not been heard 
trout, they still expect him to return 
after the school's spring vacation ends 
Montiny. 
flu Molirenschildt, who was born in 
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Russia, was questioned at length before 
the Warren Commission in April, 19m, 
because of Ina friendship with osweld 
months before the assassination. Then 
a petroleum engineer, he bad be 

 Oswald rind his wife when 
they arrived In the Dellas-Fort Worth 
urea In 1962 from Russia. 

• 
Mr. and Mrs. Do Mohrenschildt had 

left for Dahl In connection with the nil 
business seven months before the 
assassination and were living there 
when It happened. 

One of the fascinating aspects of De 
Mohrenschildt to the Warren Commis-
*Ion was his personal acquaintance 
with both Oswald and the mother of 
President Kennedy's widow, Jacque. 
line. During his 10 hours of testimony, 
he acknowledged he lied written a let. 
ler to Mts. t high I). Auchincluss, Dec. 
12, 1963, expressing his sympathies 
alter the assassination. 
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Dallas, February 26, 1577 

mr, Fulton L:raler, Jr. 
ranacing 
Peao'er's • 
Pleasantville, 	1257o•  

rear Mr. Ou:=2,::: 

YD,2,7 letter of Fetruary 2 rd wes received with a delay 
and I tried to call you last Friday bait you were out of your office and 
out of town, I tnibk. Excuse my delay in.answering. 

First of all nothing is mentioned of the expenses of ry 
trip to Sante Fe. Ticyets were supposed to be sent here and since I live 
very far fro- t'e airport, additional expenses should be settled. I .0-irJ 
I am about b0 miles from, the airport and there is no way of leaving my • 
car at DFW main airport, so I have to go there and back by taxi. 

A definite fee of S 3,000 is mentioned in Mr. Epstein's 
letter of January 26th and we discussed it op the phone, and he agreed, 
that the fee should be upped to S 4,000,4Wr= i a-lc/C.:- it aeCt'a'Are-C- 

/ 
Also Mr. Epstein mentioned on the phone that Santa Fe 

should not be necessarily-our meeting place, it was just a suggestion 
on his part. He asLed me whether it would not be better to meet elsewhere 
And now it develops that it would be much better to meeti-sooner here in 
rallas. We could meet either here in our college or in Mr. Epstein's 
hotel. 

Will Mr. Epstein make available to me the transcript of 
our conversation? How shall I know what he will say and how he will inter 
pret my statements? 

In the meantime, I shall try to keep in touch with mr. 
Epstein on the phone and I will try to call you this afternoon to accele-
rate the matters. 

ryvvori2s, 
Y (  

George de Mohrenschildt 

Dr. George de Mohrenschildt 
P.D.Box 770 
Bishop College 
Simpson—Stuart Road 
Dallas, Tex. 75241 

-a'Ar 
fto, 

Eiw 74-  
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George de Mohrenschildt 

Dallas, February 26, 1577 

mr. Fulton L:zaler. Jr. 
ranaz'ing 
Rea:!er's • 
Pleasantville, N.Y. 1257o•  

rear Mr. O u:=2,:: 

Y0,21-  letter of Fetruery 2 rd was received with a delay 
and I tried tc call you last Friday hkit you were out of your office ar.d 
out of town, I tnibk. Excuse my delay in-answering. 

First of all nothing is mentioned of the expenses of ry 
trip to Santa Fe. Tick ets were supposed to be sent here and since I live 
very far fro- t'e airport, additional expenses should be settled. I thirJ.  
I am about b0 miles from the airport and there is no way of leaving my • 
car at DFW main airport, so I have to go there and back by taxi.wgr 

A definite fee of S 3,000 is mentioned in Mr. Epstein's 
letter of January 26th and we discussed it op the phone, and he agreed, 
that the fee should be upped to S 4,000,4Wr= i eleAr/c.:- /A aeCt'a'Are-C- 

/ 
Also Mr. Epstein mentioned on the phone that Santa Fe 

should not be necessarily-our meeting place, it was just a suggestion 
on his part. He asled me whether it would not be better to meet elsewhere 
And now it develops that it would be much better to meeti-sooner here in 
Hellas. We could meet either here in our college or in Mr. Epstein's 
hotel. 

• Will Mr. Epstein make available to me the transcript of 
our conversation? How shall I know what he will say and how he will inter 
pret my statements? 

In the meantime, I shall try to keep in touch with mr. 
Epstein on the phone and I will try to call you this afternoon to accele-
rate the matters. 

• 

Dr. George de Mohrenschildt 
P.O.Box 770 
Bishop College 
Simpson-Stuart Road 
Dallas, Tax. 75241 



''r • 

• 
• •-•••77-- 

=urrtrze Jo xa-iapi ads pin e'!;-c-)L--FILL ran J=771 7°1 

oPyrra:Grifi 

	

e( 	waav 

	

-mot orzar.1„_,‘ 	 o 

I -1
ora1yr I aCra 6 

7,77 a: .Tv  e • 1 

1:117.11-• D-•"' 	vtrr-73 • 1. •Is- 17 	r 	r 77./7.14  1.70 	1;72.dG'9"3 

1 • 	 • • • 	 •  
77sTirt• 	3-icaaa 	G-70 1.774 t 11-u-n...7itizo a yr a 97.-.1n;a

▪  

71 74171 ;4L7 V•17 

•114.70 G 7zi 2:007 F-2 117 :'L 3-?-77,o Tra 

• _ •-.7c. • (7.7-7, 	°cc .1/7 

P:17.77C7) tr7 	prir.c.CO 	?17"..-4.139' TUX! iT 

.77; 	 erTO1 :127705- cie 'Try  'd ') •-  -17 r't •  • 

C 

--CCG" 9-0 

• •••••4 •A 

;az.?  tr,;--Irt;  -i f7 ?its-. j  air;  110 	 77.",: 7 

• 
"r./ 	f.• 	'7 7.J 'L.T. 

#.• I • 	• 

## 	• 

;" 	;,:;C,i TaTri 	V IV:, 	 7 ' "-1 • • 

vivr./6. 	 0,z; , 
i • / 

ZZ17 	-•• • -- • - •-• . f-. I :- 	-7  • - 
I • 	I j 

P:11:77t-r? 117 

-77.70 ,7 

11.7•7722 

) 

I -• 

g—r Cr• 	"1- - -'" 

• 
•77c. • 	9-7-7, 

7117 	1."1.131.7 TICK • 

71°./1  -,r2.77. 	°S.  Cie 	4r7:1--- 

iT 

_ 
7100c .1/17 r  

CP' ce"-J 

." -177 . 	-f,,V",r" :7 r"' • LT 

• • "V"4 • 
• G 

.) ; 	 72'.'1 

=urrtrze Jo xa-,rapi ad? 1,11D e•;--c-)L--FILL ra1ia=7711 7'1 ilia" ,  II. 1.1 

"ira=crifl znir 
ef =gimp I 2:11.0,11, 

o 

-..r-r 077.27110 	ae-wcra 6 
• .4 

e 	
.- 7,77 . 741- a v  • 1  

1.2117.1:- • D" •"' g""" 
• • IT 17 	r 	r  -) 	 .O 7:17.:* 1;72. 	Jcc"3 

1 • 	 • • • 	 • 11 

C..: yr.,771,rtrr• ;•_•• 	(7  37caaa 	670 1774 t-u-n...-wzizo  a yr a 97.-121.771 74171 ;4:2 

6- 7-a 71007 P7 It7t-L47V 33:7.1.1 77:7a 

Z:. r! trznyt7  -jo  „r„.„.. j 	 y.".."*"p 	 z-io ."7":"..J 	7 
• 

• 90-7-a-D 	 C 
• • 

• ...1.1.1,, 

	

, 	. 	 ,  

	

-:----"--11-; •' 77 7.17C, i 	Vcr, '..4-(---:. v Iv:, 1.17.7.."."- ,7; 7 • -1 -. -,...1.17-7__!.-:- 	1•7? .* 	- '•,..r.? ;•-: „--. , • .. . .. • , 
r • 	- 	 1 .; 	 I 	 i 	 '1 *.. ' ; f  

i 
i 
4 

-; 2. :7 cs- , 
-• i • / 

' 

ZZ.-17 	 . 	 I 	r —7 



11 

war011.1... 

RE.ADEIZ'i.: DICE T 
f LEAFA!;7\ - 1:. ,..E: • N y ) 	:O 

A .7■ 7-?1."7"i0N, INC 

:tar Er. 

You Trotatly kncw that Fe.-3eraa law recuires the 
use of tax: 	:Icentdfyin;: nu_tiers. on Feeral tax re- 
turns. 7ne Eare law requfres you to furnish us with 
your num:,er, and we are required to include it with your 
name and address on returns, statements and documents 
we must file with the Internal Revenue Service. In case 
you have a Social Security number, it will be your 
identifying number. If you do not have an identifying, 
number, we will send you a Form SS-5 which may be used 
to apply for one. 

If you are a partnership, institution, firm, etc. 
use its identifying, number, commonly called Federal 
Employer Identification number. Please let us know if you 
are a corporation. 

Would you be good enough to write your Social 
Security or Federal Employer Identification number at the 
bottom of this letter and return it to us in the enclosed 
envelope. 

 

y truly yours, 

Paul R. Wanninger 

PRW/da 
enc. 

20306 

 

Tax Manager 

/Cee--elfA/ t-
Paul R. Wanninger 

y truly yours, 

11 

RE.ADEIZ'i.: DICE T 
T LEAF A.!:7V1:.1..E • N Y )C'570 

A .7■ 7-?1."7"i0N, INC 

:tar Er. 

You Trctatly know t'net Fe.-3eral law recuires the 
use of tax: 	fcentdfyin;: nu .hers on Federal tax re- 
turns. 7ne oa.ne law requfres you to furr-Ish us with 
your num:,er, and we are required to include it with your 
name and address on returns, statements and documents 
we must file with the Internal Revenue Service. In case 
you have a Social Security number, it will be your 
identifying number. If you do not have an identifying 
number, we will send you a Form SS-5 which may be used 
to apply for one. 

If you are a partnership, institution, firm, etc. 
use its identifying number, commonly called Federal 
Employer Identification number. Please let us know if you 
are a corporation. 

Would you be good enough to write your Social 
Security or Federal Employer Identification number at the 
bottom of this letter and return it to us in the enclosed 
envelope. 

Tax Manager 

PRW/da 
enc. 

20306 



ceorce de 	 Charring Lane, Dallas, Texas 752o4 
tel. LA. 1-L:,7. 	i_rca7. Married. 3 children. 56 years old. 
Military 	- 	 L'S draft. Reserve officer Polish 

(c,:E=4- 	-= 	 c f fivers 	school). 
EE 	 cc7.sulaires, financieres et ma- 

riti;7es of t' 	 Ccm7erce d'Etat a Anvers, 
Eelgium (spec, e=c7.c7ics cf 	 Loctorat es Sciences (intern. 
com77erce) sir7-7ar to Pn.D. in Econor7cs. Thesis: "Em;_-,rise [cone-
mique des Eta:_ L:ris sir l'A-:rique Latine", University press. 
M.A. in Geclozv, rinor in Fetr. Engineering, University of Texas, 
Austin. Thesis 'Ela7ents of Reservoir Engineering for Petroleum 
Geologists." 
Vambershic-a: A7s-rcan Association of University Professors, Ame-
rican Association cf Fetroleum Geologists, Reg. Engr. State of 
Colorado, Dallas Geol. Society, Dallas Petroleum Club, on the 
roster of Cc7-1sultL7.is to the United Nations. 
Fubliceticns: ran_ articles in various fields (part time journa-
list) in Europe and USA (in French and English). Many articles 
in World Oil, 011 and Gas Journal, Rocky Mountinas Journal etc. 
from 1946 to present. Articles dealt with various phases of ex-
ploration, procuction and international oil economics. Areas co-
vered: Venezuela, Rocky Mcuntinas, Yugoslavia, Hungary, Ghana, 
Togoland, Nigeria, Dahomey and Haiti. In preparation: "Geologi-
cal Travelogue through Mexico and Central America". In addition 
to this provided from 1963 to 1967 series of reports (limited edi-
tion) and advisory notes to the Government of Haiti on the deve-
lopment of natural resources (in French and English). Prepared a 
publicatEConin cooperation with the members of the World Health 
Organisation: "Relation between the Geology of Haiti and Incidence 
of Malaria". In 1957 - 59 prepared Advisory Notes (2 Volumes) for 
the Government of Yugoslavia and ICA (International Cooperation 
Administration) - now State Department, Washington D.C. In 1948 
-50 was in charge of all publications of Rangely Field Engineering 
Committee (oil companies participating and State Compacts). 
Experience: Assist. Professor of Foreign Languages qt Bishop 
College, Dallas, Texas, from Sept. 1969 to present. From 1967 
to 1969 Lecturer at University of Texas in Arlington, Texas and 
consulting work with Camden Oil Company (Dallas , Texas and Ohio). 
Also working on the development of previous tasks: all resources 
of Haiti, marble and nickel (Dominican Republic), Nigeria (oil), 
Mexico (Baja California - minerals). 
March 1963 to present (finishing assignement now) on contract with 
the Government of the Republic of Haiti (director of the Geological 
and fenerel. Survey of the country). Reported to President. 
While in Haiti conducted series of lectures on Geology and Econo-
mics for the Haitian colleges and conducted Geological trips for 
the American School. 
1958 to 1963 consultant in Dallas, locally in Texas and internatio-
nally for Texas Eastern Transm. Corp. (mainly Mexico), John Mecom's 
interests (mainly Europe & Egypt), Three States Oil & Gas (diddle 
East & Europe), Lehmann Trend. Corp (Africa mainly), Delta Drilling 
Co (Mexico), Hudson Dil Co (Sacramento Basin, Calif.). Also during 
this time took a long geol. trip through Mex. and Central America. 
1957-8 consultant to Yugoslav Petr. Industry, assigned by ICA, 
Washington D.C. (now State Dept). Full survey of technical and eco-
nomical problems, recommendations to the President and Ministers. 
While in Yunnslevia taught courses to neol- L oetr- eno_ in new 

ceorce de 	 Charring Lane, Dallas, Texas 752c4 
tel. LA. 	 i.rcar-. Married. 3 children. 56 years old. 
Military stat,: - disr±ar:_a7! L'S draft. Reserve officer Polish 

Army (c,=E=4- 	-= 	 cfirars' school). 
EE 	 ccn.sulaires, financi1res et ma- 

riti7as of t 	 c-LT.'ris, Jr de Comnerce d'Etat 1 Anvers, 
Eelgium (sTec. e=o7.L7ics 	 Loctorat es Sciences (intern. 
com77erce) sir7ar to Fr.D. in Econcr7cs. Thesis: "Emprise Econo-
mique des Eta:_ L:rs sum l'A-:ricue Latine", University press. 
M.A. in Geclo=v, rincr in Fetr. Engineering, University of Texas, 
Austin. Thesis 'ElE7ants of Reservoir Engineering for Petroleum 
Geologists." 
Membershic-o: A._:scan Association of University Professors, Ame-
rican Association of Petroleum: Geologists, Reg. Engr. State of 
Colorado, Dallas Geol. Society, Dallas Petroleum Club, on the 
roster of Cor-IsultL7.ts to the United Nations. 
p ubliceticns: ran_ .:ticles in various fields (part time journa-
list) in Europe and USA (in French and English). Many articles 
in World Oil, Oil and Gas Journal, Rocky Mountinas Journal etc. 
from 1946 to present. Articles dealt with various phases of ex-
ploration, procuction and international oil economics. Areas co-
vered: Venezuela, Rocky Mcuntinas, Yugoslavia, Hungary, Ghana, 
Togoland, Nigeria, Dahomey and Haiti. In preparation: "Geologi-
cal Travelogue through Mexico and Central America". In addition 
to this provided from 1963 to 1967 series of reports (limited edi-
tion) and advisory notes to the Government of Haiti on the deve-
lopment of natural resources (in French and English). Prepared a 
publicatEionin cooperation with the members of the World Health 
Organisation: "Relation between the Geology of Haiti and Incidence 
of Malaria". In 1957 - 59 prepared Advisory Notes (2 Volumes) for 
the Government of Yugoslavia and ICA (International Cooperation 
Administration). - now State Department, Washington D.C. In 1948 
-50 was in charge of all publications of Rangely Field Engineering 
Committee (oil companies participating and State Compacts). 
Experience: Assist. Professor of Foreign Languages qt Bishop 
College, Dallas, Texas, from Sept. 1969 to present. From 1967 
to 1969 Lecturer at University of Texas in Arlington, Texas and 
consulting work with Camden Oil Company (Dallas 	Texas and Ohio). 
Also working on the development of previous tasks: all resources 
of Haiti, marble and nickel (Dominican Republic), Nigeria (oil), 
Mexico (Baja California - minerals). 
March 1963 to present (finishing assignement now) on contract with 
the Government of the Republic of Haiti (director of the Geological 
and Menerel. Survey of the country). Reported to President. 
While in Haiti conducted series of lectures on Geology and Econo-
mics for the Haitian colleges and conducted Geological trips for 
the American School. 
1958 to 1963 consultant in Dallas, locally in Texas and internatio-
nally for Texas Eastern Transm. Corp. (mainly Mexico), John Mecom's 
interests (mainly Europe & Egypt), Three States Oil & Gas (diddle 
East & Europe), Lehmann Tred. Corp (Africa mainly), Delta Drilling 
Co (Mexico), Hudson Dil Co (Sacramento Basin, Calif.). Also during 
this time took a long geol. trip through Mex. and Central America. 
1957-8 consultant to Yugoslav Petr. Industry, assigned by ICA, 
Washington D.C. (now State Dept). Full survey of technical and eco-
nomical problems, recommendations to the President and Ministers. 
While in Yunnslevia taught courses to nenl- L oetr- enn- in new 



ge de Mohrenscbilct 

iteesetegiW 

• • 
mft■aiumaer....... • ...Wow- 

George de Mollrenildt Pp-e 2. 

194g-55. Partnr 	r.ana77er of Fool,:er & de Mohrenschildt, Ltd. Denver, 
New York and Abilne, TCLS. Oil and gas production, drilling and leasing. 
Partner (Edw. 	 Co7::::any dissolved and production sold. 
U.Iring this peric.d also acted as consultant to various operators of Rangely 
Field, Colorado (th2 larger unit field in the Rocky Eountains). Prepared a 
cc.7?lete report fcr 	CH:mical D:velop:Lnt Co7pany on gas potentialities 
of the Uinta BLEL 	 .;;;- :_,7:_n7 and Utah). Fe7)orts on the Rocky 
Mo,:ntains for M21_7:2hlin Interests and others (California operators). 

194E-48. Field en,:ineer and chaii:an of Rangely Field Engineering 
Com:rittee (80,033 barrels per day production). In this capacity acted as 
coordinator for the following companies: California Corpany, Phillips 
Petroleum, Standard of Indiana (Pana:72rican Oil Co), Texaco, Union Pacific 
Gil evelopment Company, Continental Oil Company, Sherples Oil Corporation, 
Equity Oil Company, Cameron Oil Company, Wichita River Oil Company, Raven 
Petroleum Company and various pipelines connecting the field. Work consisted 
of field geology, application of new production methods, economic surveys, 
development of diamond coring and drilling, repressuring, bottom-hole pres-
sure surveys, preparation for unitization, allocation of per. well production, 
preparing of plans for a large gasoline plant etc. Can claim new formulas 
of complex per well allocation and first in diamond coring and drilling which 
saved large amounts for the producers. 

1945-46. Field engineer and geol. for Pantepec Oil Company of Venezuela 
(now Pantepec International). Work mostly in Eastern Veriezuelan fields. Also 
did geol. work in joint operations with Creole Petioleum•CorPoratiOn (Stan-
dard Oil of New Jersey) and Atlantic Refining (now Atlantic Ridgefield).' 

1944-46. Graduate work and teaching at the University:of Texas, Austin. 
During the war with French Purchasing Military Mission. Previously with 

I-I-amble Oil & Ref. company in drilling operations. Also in leasing activities 
in Texas and Louisiana. 

Lancuaees. perfect knowledge - speaking, writing and f4ading - English, 
Russian, Spanish, French, P8lish. Lesser knowledge of German,-Serbo- Croa- 
tian and some Arabic. 	 • 

References! on demand - oil companies, independents, governments and 
banks (investment companies). 

During the last contract work in Haiti used American, Italian, Swiss and 
Maitimpersonnel. 
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194?-55. Partnr 	r.ana77er of Fool-:er & de Mohrenschildt, Ltd. Denver, 
New York and Abilne, TCLS. Oil and gas production, drilling and leasing. 
fartner (Edw. G2:1:7. 	 Co7::::any dissolved and production sold. 
U.Iring this peric.d also acted as consultant to various operators of Rantely 
Field, Colorado (th2 lari:er unit field in the Rocky Eountains). Prepared a 
ccmplete report fcr 	 DLvelop:Lnt Co7pany on gas potentialities 
of the Uinta BLEL 	 and Utah). Re =Forts on the Rocky 
Mo,:ntains for M2.1_a:hlin Interests and others (California operators). 

194E-4S. Field en,:ineer and chaiin of Ransely Field Engineering 
Co=mittee (80,033 barrels per day production). In this capacity acted as 
coordinator for the following companies: California Co7:pany, Fhillips 
Petroleum, Standard of Indiana (Panamarican Oil Co), Texaco, Union Pacific 
Gil evelopment Company, Continental Oil Comoany, Sherples Oil Corporation, 
Equity Oil Company, Cameron Oil Company, Wichita River Oil Company, Raven 
Petroleum Company and various pipelines connecting the field. Work consisted 
of field geology, application of new production methods, economic surveys, 
development of dia.7:nd coring and drilling, repressuring, bottom-hole pres-
sure surveys, preparation for unitization, allocation of per- well production, 
preparing of plans for a large gasoline plant etc. Can claim new formulas 
of complex per well allocation and first in diamond coring and drilling which 
saved large amounts for the producers. 

1945-46. Field engineer and geol. for Pantepec Oil Company of Venezuela 
(now Pantepec International). Work mostly in Eastern Veriezuelan fields. Also 
did geol. work in joint operations with Creole Petroleum-Corporation (Stan-
dard Oil of New Jersey) and Atlantic Refining (now Atlantic Ridgefield).' 

1944-46. Graduate work and teaching at the University:  of Texas, Austin. 
During the war with French Purchasing Military Mission. Previously with 

Humble Oil & Ref. company in drilling operations. Also in Jeasing activities 
in Texas and Louisiana. 

LancruaPes. perfect knowledge - speaking, writing and f4ading - English, 
Russian, Spanish, French, P8lish. Lesser knowledge of German,- Serbo- Croa- 
tian and some Arabic. 	 • 

References: on demand - oil companies, independents, governments and 
banks (investment companies). 
' During the last contract work in Haiti used American, Italian, Swiss and 
Haitimpersonnel. 
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PART I 
PHILOSOPHY and RATIONALE UNDERLYING ACADEMIC FREEDOM 

Frrsanstbic Arcelemk Freedom — Acaaerri: freedom is designed to rommit a rigorous search for truth in all disciplines of learning. It 
insists or. freed:rn for the teaches to seek truth and to develop in his students a yearning for truth. Such freedom covers di:poetry, cam- 
*nation, constructive evaluation, and accepters= or rejection of ideas. 

In a Christian college, especially, a4..-aclemic freedom in leaching and in research is to be exercised as a responsibility as much, if not more 
Can, a right Exercised in o Ch.i.riton tratr.r-zycrk, such frcedorn is ruble...Tied to neither arlArcrii, imposed conforrniv nor unre.grci.secf 
Lease. A responsible exercise of academic freedom io the Christian college, espxially, does require, however, that clear differentiation be 
rade isetzseco theory and established fact in the clessroom, laboratory, and published research. 

Those who defend academic freedom most vigorously derive that Lr we already possom the truth we have nothing to fear from scholarly 
research, and that if we do not possess the truth we should be desperatelytrying to discover it. 

Es-tab!ithment of the best pa:Ale climate for teaching is essential on all campuses. For each faculty member, the esseox cr* said climate 
entails the following: 

(a) the freedom to discuss and develop new ideas; 
(b) the imperative that the aforestated freedom be responsibl) exercised; 
tel an assurance 'horn the Act-ninis'oation and Board of Trustees that the speciScations of academic due process to termir.atioe of leads- 

ing appointment will be adhered to; and 	 • 
(d) a reciprocal assurance on the part of the faculty member to the Adminisn-aticm and Board of Trustee, that stipulates regarding -

notice of intention to resign cc to decline re-appointment will not be violated (see Part VII. 

PART 11 	- 

FACULTY EMPLOYMENT EXPECTATIONS AND LIMITATIONS 

A. The policy of Bishop College on expectations, whirl applies to all faculty and stall appointments. includes: 
1. A faculty member will be In sympathy with the college's primary objective —to educate its students within the framework of • 

a Christian culture and to make its educational program not only Christian, but also cultural, comprehensive and contemporary. 
R. The rights and privilege of a faculty enecribei will be exercised by him with disaetion and an effective sense of responsibility. 
.3. In his teaching and in his campus and community relations a faculty member will be guided by a sense of loyalty to Bishop Col- 

lege and the teaching profession. 	- 	 - 
, 4. He will recognize that Inherent in true academic freedom are responsibilities as well as privilege'. 

5. He will maintain an acceptable eredit rating in his business dealings with the College and in the community. 
B. The Policy of Bishop College on limitation:, which applies to all faculty and staff appointments, Includes: 

I. A teacher will be at liberty to pewee all known theories pertaining to the subject matter of his easp and related fields but will be • 
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PART I 

PHTLOSOPHY and RATIONALE UNDERLYING ACADEMIC FREEDOM 

Arzp,n.sibie Aceelemk Freedom — Acaderric freedom is desig-ned to grmnit a rigorous search for truth in all disciplines of learning. It 
icr:su 	free&-rn for the teacher to seek truth and to develop in his students a yearning for truth. Such freedom covers disccreery, tame- - 
*nation, constructive evaluation, and accep uom or rejection of ideas. 

In a Christian college, especially, academic freedom in leaching and in research Is to be exercised as a responsibility as much, if not more 
C.an, a right Exercised in o Ch ,:stion jrcrr.e-zo-k, rack freedom is eub:ccted to neither erflAfcriiv Imposed con/ orrnty nor sinre.grcined 
Lense. A responsible exercise of academic freedom in the Christian college, espixially, does require, however, that clear differentiation be 
made between theory and established fact in the classroom, laboratory, and published research. 

Those who defend academic freedom more vigorously derive that Lr we already posse ss the truth we have nothing to fear from scholarly "- 
research, and that if we do not possess the truth we should be d esperatelytrying to discover IL 

Establishment of the best passible climcie for tea:Aing is esseotial on all campuses. Fee each faculty member, the esseex cff said climate 
en! Nis the following: 

(a) the freedom to discuss and develop new ideas; 

(b) the imperative that the aforestated freedom be responsiblj exercised; 
(a) an assurance'hom the Act-ninir'oation and Board of Trustees that the speciScations of academic due process In termir.atioo of teach- 

ing appointment will be adhered to; and 	 • 
(d) a reciprocal assurance on the part of the faculty member to the Administration and Board of Trustee, that stipulates regarding -

notice of intention to feign ssr to decline re-appointment will not be violated (see Part VII. 

PART 11 	- 

FACULTY EMPLOYMENT EXPECTATIONS AND LIMITATIONS 

A. The policy of Bishop College on expectations, which applies to all faculty and staff appointments. includes: 

1. A faculty member will be In empathy with the college's primary objective — to educate its students within the framework of 
a Christian culture and to make its educational program not only Christian, but also cultural, comprehensive and contemporary. 

L The rights and privileges of a faculty merrbei will be exercised by him with disaetion and an effective sense of responsibility. 
-3. In his teaching and in his campus and community relations a faculty member will be guided by a sense of loyalty to Bishop Col- 

lege and the teaching profession. 	- 
4. He will recognize that Inherent in true academic freedom are responsibilities as well as privileges. 

5. He will maintain an acceptable credit rating in his business dealings with the College and in the community. 

B. The Policy of Bishop College on limitation:, which applies to all faculty and staff appointments, Includes: 
1. A teacher will be at bberty to present all known theories pertaining to the subject matter of his easp and related fields but will be • 
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Dear. 	. 

I:Ly I s:.E.re yith you a cc.,ncern which I believe 
deserves si- ecial attention? 

, 	BlE= COLLLCE, blessed with the dyr.amic leadership 
of Dr. Milton K. Curry Jr., serves nearly 2,000 minority 
youth searching for a legitimate place in today's world. 
Since moving from Marshall, Texas to Dallas in 1961, appre-,  
ciation and respect between Bishop and Dallas have continued 

- to grow. Bishop is a positive force for racial harmony in 
the community— and a power for.economic-s'tability through 
providing educational advancement .for minority people.. 

For the past seven years I have served as a professor 
on the Bishop faculty; and it has been my opportunity .to view 
first-hand what Bishop offers to a segment of our youth who 	• 
otherwise' might not receive the benefits of a college _ 
education. 

Because of my deep appreciation .forwhat is being 
done and my great personal respect for President 
want -to -share -thiScause •With my frie-ndS---who might" be in - % 
a position to aid the College in'its-%:iorthy work: , 

The enclosed brochUre- tells'the Bishop story and sets 
forth the details of the 1977 Community-wide effort .approved 
by the Dallas Screening Committee, a campaign reaching- for _ 
a goal of $450,000 in operating funds. Through the 
College's relationship to the United Negro College- Fund . 
and several- private foundations, your gift to this drive 
will bring additional matching dollars for the institution. 

A stamped, self-addressed envelope is provided for - 
your pledge.or check. Remember., gifts to Bishop are 
tax-deductible. 

The College will be greatly aided by your consider-
ation; and I shall consider your gift a deep personal favor. 

Respectfully, 

Dear. 	. • 

I:.y I s:.E.re yith you a concern which I believe 
deserves si- ecial attention? 

BlEH:)? COLLLCE, blessed with the dynamic leadership 
of Dr. Milton K. Curry Jr., serves nearly 2,000 minority 
youth searching for a legitimate place in today's world. 
Since moving fro.: Marshall, Texas to Dallas in 1961, appre-,  
ciation and respect between Bishop and Dallas have continued 

- to grow. Bishop is a positive force for racial harmony in 
the community--and a power for.economic- stability through 
providing educational advancement.for minority people.. 

For the past seven years I have served as a professor 
on the Bishop faculty; and it has been my opportunity to view 
first-hand what Bishop offers to a segment of our youth who • • 
otherwise might not receive the benefits of a college 
education. 

Because of my deep appreciation for what is being 
done and my great personal respect for President 
want -to -share -this 'cause 	my friendS-WhomightThe in - % 
a position to aid the College in'its- orthy work: , 

The enclosed brcchUre-  tells'the Bishop story and sets •  
forth the details of the 1977 community-wide effort.approved 
by the Dallas Screening Committee, a campaign reaching for 
a goal of $450,000 in operating funds. Through the 
College's relationship to the United Negro College- Fund . 
and several, private foundations, your gift to this drive 
will bring additional matching dollars for the institution. 

• -• 

A stamped, self-addressed envelope is provided for -
your pledge.or check. Remember., gifts to Bishop are 
tax-deductible. 

The College will be greatly aided by your consider-
ation; and I shall consider your gift a deep personal favor. 

Respectfully, 
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IP' 

i\12.:sizI Charge P. 0. Box 964 - Dallas, Texas 75221 

■•• 

•■■••■•■ 

This is to follow up on your recent report to us of the loss or theft of your credit 
oard(s). 

For your protection, we will be establishing o totally new account, under a new number 
(;.-totkcii- 631-37.3); however, before we are able to issue new cards to you, we must, 
under Master Charge policy request that you complete and sign the enclosed 
affirmation in order that we may set up new files for you. We also would appreciate 
the signatures of anyone authorized to use the credit cord. 

We will•tronsfer that portion of the balance on the old occount which was generated 
prior to the loss or theft of your credit cord to the new number. You will receive 
statement with the new number covering these changes shortly. There is o possibility 
of some previous purchases you mode arriving offer the date you reported your cord 
lost or stolen. These will be transferred to your new account and you will receive 
them in your next statement. 

I look forward to receiving your affirmation in the mail shortly. 

Yours sincerely, 

Security Examiner 

IP' 

i\12.:sizI Charge P. 0. Box 964 - Da!1as, Texas 75221 

•■■••■•■ 

This is to follow up ❏■ your recent report to us of the loss or theft of your credit 
aord(s). 

For your protection, we will be establishing a totally new account, under o new number 
631-37.3); however, before we ore able to issue new cards to you, we must, 

under Master Charge policy request that you complete and sign the enclosed 
affirmation in order that we may set up new files for you. We also would appreciate 
the signatures of anyone authorized to use the credit cord. 

We will.transfer that portion of the balance on the old account which was generated 
prior to the loss or theft of your credit cord to the new number. You will receive a 
statement with the new number covering these changes shortly. There is o possibility 
of some previous purchases you mode arriving after the dote you reported your cord 
lost or stolen. These will be transferred to your new account and you will receive 
them in your next statement. 

I look forward to receiving your affirmation in the mail shortly. 

Yours sincerely, 
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of ,  

Dr. George d0.!.7)11renschildt 
2737 rings Rced 
Apartment 142 
Dallas, Texas 75219 

Dear Dr. dellohrenschildt: 

Thank you for the opportunity to talk with you in person in the company 
of Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., President, and Mrs. deMohrenschildt on Thursday, 
December 30, 1976 and to know that you have recovered from your illness. 

We appreciate your request to be reinstated as a part-time teacher and 
part-time employee in development for the College effective the spring 
semester, 1977. 

In the absence of the departmental chairperson, Dr. Roy Watson, the 
divisional coordinator, Dr. Jerome Keating, and the Associate Dean, 
Dr. Thelma P. Thompson and Mr. John Dvorak we are pleased to grant 
your request and reinstate you as part-time Associate Professor of 
French(teaching two courses and no more than three) and as part-time 
employee in Centralized Development Services for the College. The 
latter portion of your responsibility will be spelled out in detail 
with the President, Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., and Mr. John Dvorak, director 
of Centralized Development. 

We shall expect for you to confer with Dr. Roy Watson, Dr. Jerome Keating, 
and Associate Dean Thompson prior to the assumption of your teaching 
responsibilities to affirm your status and receive the teaching assignment 
for the spring semester, 1977. 

Welcome back to the Bishop College family. 

Very truly yours, 

A (7 

t 

JanJa7y 3, 1977 

1..rn /A 
n164 

of ,  

Dr. George d0.!:)hrenschildt 
2737 rings Rced 
Apartment 142 
Dallas, Texas 75219 

Dear Dr. deflohrenschildt: 

Thank you for the opportunity to talk with you in person in the company 
of Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., President, and Mrs. deMohrenschildt on Thursday, 
December 30, 1976 and to know that you have recovered from your illness. 

We appreciate your request to be reinstated as a part-time teacher and 
part-time employee in development for the College effective the spring 
semester, 1977. 

In the absence of the departmental chairperson, Dr. Roy Watson, the 
divisional coordinator, Dr. Jerome Keating, and the Associate Dean, 
Dr. Thelma P. Thompson and Mr. John Dvorak we are pleased to grant 
your request and reinstate you as part-time Associate Professor of 
French(teaching two courses and no more than three) and as part-time 
employee in Centralized Development Services for the College. The 
latter portion of your responsibility will be spelled out in detail 
with the President, Dr. M. K. Curry, Jr., and Mr. John Dvorak, director 
of Centralized Development. 

We shall expect for you to confer with Dr. Roy Watson, Dr. Jerome Keating, 
and Associate Dean Thompson prior to the assumption of your teaching 
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for the spring semester, 1977. 
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Very truly yours, 
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January 13, 1977 

• 
Bishop College . 
3837 Sirnpson-Stuarrt Rd. 
Dallas, Texas 75241 

Att'n: Bishop College Retirement Trust 

Re: 	 George De Mohrenschildt 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that I have been retained to represent Mr. 
De Mohrenschildt in connection with his withdrawal of monies which 
he has previously contributed to the Bishop College Retirement Trust, 

.Mr, De Mohrenschildt has recently received a check in the amount 
of $2,417.32, representing a refund of said monies. Would you provide 
me with an accounting, It is my understanding that Mr. De Mohrenschildt 
is entitled to: (1) a refund of his total contribution; (2) 25% of 
his employers's contribution; and (3) accrued interest on total account 
to date. 

As of December 31, 1975, Mr. De Mohrenschildt had contributed the sum 
of $1,936.66, with an equal amount contributed by his employer. 
Accumulated interest as of December 31, 1975, is $168,30. Addition-
ally, Mr. De Mohrenschildt worked for six (6).months during the calendar 
year 1976. 

• 
A copy of Mr. De Mohrenschildt's Trust Statement for December 31, 1975, 
is enclosed for your information. Please let me hear from.you regard... 

. ing this matter at your earliest convenience. 

Very truly yours, 

ATTORNEY 
AT LAW 

k=====277=7 
DALLAS. TEXAS 

► 75719 

! 	
CAKLAWN, 1/D 

P AT  S. 

RUSSELL, JR. 
2i4 SZ2 	/ 	5.;:42.31 

s^,■,e cos 1 7,4 3SP ,1SP 
✍ 

t 

January 13, 1977 

• 
Bishop College . 
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Dallas, Texas 75241 

Att'n: Bishop College Retirement Trust 

Re: 	 George De Mohrenschildt 

Dear Sirs 

This is to advise you that I have been retained to represent Mr. 
De Mohrenschildt in connection with his withdrawal of monies which 
he has previously contributed to the Bishop College Retirement Trust, 

.Mr, De Mohrenschildt has recently received a check in the amount 
of $2,417.32, representing a refund of said monies. Would you provide 
me with an accounting, It is my understanding that Mr. De Mohrenschildt 
is entitled to: (1) a refund of his total contribution; (2) 25% of 
his employers's contribution; and (3) accrued interest on total account 
to date. 

As of December 31, 1975, Mr. De Mohrenschildt had contributed the sum 
of $1,936.66, with an equal amount contributed by his employer. 
Accumulated interest as of December 31, 1975, is $168,30. Addition-
ally, Mr. De Mohrenschildt worked for six (6).months during the calendar 
year 1976. 

• 
A copy of Mr. De Mohrenschildt's Trust Statement for December 31, 1975, 
is enclosed for your information. Please let me hear from.you regard-

. ing this matter at your earliest convenience. 

Very truly yours, 
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BISHOP COLLEGE 
3E17 5:?../1:'N•ST1.:All.T ROAD 

°ALLA% TEXAS 

OFT3U OF ME FTMFDEST 
	 November 16, 1976 

Dr. George de Mohrenschildt 
2737 King's Road, Apt. 142 
Dallas, Texas 75219 

Dear Doctor de Mohrenschildt: 

I am writing to acknowledge your letter of November 8, 1976 in 
which you offered your resignation as Assistant Professor of 
French and Russian because of ill health. 

I regret very much that your health problem forces you out of the 
classroom at this time. In the light of your long years of service 
to the College, I wonder if you should not request a leave to see if 
your health will improve by next fall. Let me know your reaction.. 

S* aj erely yours, 

..•••Irr.0•167/1 

M. K. Curry, Jr. 
President • 

MKC:bjs 

cc: Associate Dean Thelma P. Thompson 
Dean Richard A. Rollins 
Vice President R. M. Leffall 

ao.11.••••■■•■•••• 	• 

• r'•.• 
BISHOP COLLEGE 
3E17 S!111":"'N•ST1.:A1T ROAD 

°ALLA% TEXAS 

OFT3U OF ME FTMFDEST 
	 November 16, 1976 
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de e 

Dr. George deN61-,renschildt 
2737 King's Roa3, Apartment 142 
Dallas, Texas 	75219 

Dear Dr. deNbhrenschildt: 

Thank you for your letter dated November 8, 1976 in which you tender your 
resignation as assistant professor because of poor health. 

If your records are correct your resignation would be retroactive to 
October 15, 1976 which represented your last working day. If this is 
not correct, please advise us. 

We regret that you are unable to continue with Bishop College, and we 
would take this opportunity to thank you for the contributions you have 
made while you were in the employ of Bishop College. 

We trust that you will recuperate quickly. 

Please return your copy of the signed contract to our office so that we 
may complete the clearance process. We should also like to request that 
you submit your class roll book, policy manual, and all other properties 
Which belong to Bishop College through our office so that we may insure 
the clearance process. 

Mr. R. M. Leffall will assist you with the process for the retirement 
benefits. 

Very truly yours, 

Richard A. Rollins 
Dean of the College 

RAR/jvg 

r. Curry, Jr. 
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Dr. George deN61-,renschildt 
2737 King's Road, Apartment 142 
Dallas, Texas 	75219 

Dear Dr. dellohrenschildt: 

Thank you for your letter dated November 8, 1976 in which you tender your 
resignation as assistant professor because of poor health. 

If your records are correct your resignation would be retroactive to 
October 15, 1976 which represented your last working day. If this is 
not correct, please advise us. 

We regret that you are unable to continue with Bishop College, and we 
would take this opportunity to thank you for the contributions you have 
made while you were in the employ of Bishop College. 

We trust that you will recuperate quickly. 

Please return your copy of the signed contract to our office so that we 
may complete the clearance process. We should also like to request that 
you submit your class roll book, policy manual, and all other properties 
Which belong to Bishop College through our office so that we may insure 
the clearance process. 

Mr. R. M. Leffall will assist you with the process for the retirement 
benefits. 

Very truly yours, 

Richard A. Rollins 
Dean of the College 

RAR/jvg 
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?r. de Eohrenschildt 

January 17, 1977 
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However, my warm reta
rd for you has never 

cooled and perhaps 

there may surface some
 other way our respect

ive efforts can 

dovetail. 

With warm regards, 

SBB:al 
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Page 2 

However, my warm regard for you has never cooled and perhaps 
there may surface some other way our respective efforts can 

dovetail. 

With warm regards, 

SBB:al 
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--4AFF'-'07x7  
.,..(in'AL-3 	AUTHOR lZATION FOR DEPOSIT OF SOCIAL SECURITY PAYMENTS . 	.- 

• 
PAYE E/E.E" NE FICIARY 70 COMPLETE ITEMS A THROUGH H 

A NAME OF PAYEE(S) 

I (we) 	George nereirenschildt 	 authorize and request the Social Security 
Administration to direct the net amount of the below indicated Federal recurring payment for crediting 
in my (our) account indicated at the financial organization designated below. This authorization is not an 
assignment of my (our) right to receive payment and revokes all prior payment direction notifications 
applicable to these payments. I (we) understand that the financial organization designated reserves the 
right to cancel this agreement by notice to me (us); however, this authorization will remain in effect with 
SSA until canceled by notice from me (us). 

B NAME OF BE N E F ICIARY0ESi (The peraoNs; smarm' Jo sme,re berretta 
Ins Me Swat SocarRy Aommestratoork) 

' 

C CLAIM NUMBER 	 (SUFFIX 
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F TYPE AND NUMBER OF DEPOSITOR ACCOUNT TO BE CREDITED 

Enter "C" II Checking Account or "IrlI Sowings Amount 
4 	(DEPOSITOR ACCOUNT  NUMBER 

I 
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C 	1 	07-7500-7 
D TYPE OF PAYMENT 

SSA 

E PAYEES TELEPHONE NO. 

521-13'n 
G MAILING ADDRESS OF PAYEE (Norrarer, Stow Oly. Slam. aria Z. Coca) 

P. 0. Box 770 	•Disbop College 	Dallas, Texas 	75241 

H SIGNATURE OF BENEFICIARY(IES) OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE PAYEE OR WITNESSES hot ststsimaiOni) DATE 
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. - 	 FINANCIAL ORGANIZATION TO COMPLETE BELOW THIS UNE 

We, the below designated financial organization• hereby agree to receive and deposit sums for the payee(s) named herein, in ac-
cordance with 31 CFR Parts 240, 209, and 210. We understand that our account number shown for the payee(s) named herein will 

be included as additional identification on individual payment credits to his (their) account. We understand that the payeels) named 
above has (have) the right to cancel this authorization and we reserve the right to cancel this agreement by notice to the payee(s). 

NAME OF FINANCIAL ORGANIZATION 

Dank of Dallas 
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